

Project: 2019 Street Rehabilitation - Contract II

Bid Opening: April 23, 2019

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		F&B Paving, Inc.		Midwest Paving, LLC.		Engineer's Estimate		F&B Paving, Inc.		Midwest Paving, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BASE BID															
1.0	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2.0	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 51,599.97	\$ 51,599.97	\$ 107,548.00	\$ 107,548.00	\$ 51,599.97	\$ 51,599.97	\$ 107,548.00	\$ 107,548.00	\$ 51,599.97	\$ 51,599.97
3.0	Curb, Concrete, Removal	2,660	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 18.04	\$ 47,986.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 50,540.00	\$ 18.04	\$ 47,986.40	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 107,548.00	\$ 18.04	\$ 47,986.40
4.0	Curb, Concrete, Construction	2,660	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 36.07	\$ 95,946.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 36.07	\$ 95,946.20	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 36.07	\$ 95,946.20
5.0	Concrete, Removal	1,143	SYS	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,574.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 21,762.72	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 21,762.72	\$ 20,574.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 21,762.72
6.0	Curb Ramp, Concrete, Construction	345	SYS	\$ 155.31	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 155.31	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 55,890.00	\$ 155.31	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 55,890.00	\$ 155.31	\$ 53,475.00
7.0	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron, 2'x2', Asphaltic Coating	1,144	SFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 35.07	\$ 40,120.08	\$ 37.00	\$ 42,328.00	\$ 35.07	\$ 40,120.08	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 42,328.00	\$ 35.07	\$ 40,120.08
8.0	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4", Construction	758	SYS	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,110.00	\$ 45.09	\$ 34,178.22	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,626.00	\$ 45.09	\$ 34,178.22	\$ 34,110.00	\$ 35,626.00	\$ 45.09	\$ 34,178.22
9.0	Concrete to Greenspace Conversion	40	SYS	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 2,004.00
10.0	Milling, Mainline, 1.5" - 1" Taper	27,730	SYS	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,595.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,595.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 26,343.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,595.00	\$ 41,595.00	\$ 26,343.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,595.00
11.0	Milling, Mainline, 1.25"	109,000	SYS	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 103,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 103,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,500.00
12.0	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm, Type B	12,126	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 860,946.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 885,198.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 860,946.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 885,198.00	\$ 860,946.00	\$ 860,946.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 885,198.00
13.0	HMA for Patching, 8" Depth (undistributed)	350	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00
14.0	HMA for Wedge & Level	3,761	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 267,031.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 263,270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300,880.00	\$ 267,031.00	\$ 300,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300,880.00
15.0	Manhole/Casting, Adjust to Grade (undistributed)	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 3,005.95	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 3,005.95	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 3,005.95
16.0	Inlet/Catch Basin Rehabilitation (undistributed)	24	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 14,428.56	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 14,428.56	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 601.19	\$ 14,428.56
17.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow, 4"	18,084	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,563.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,563.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 9,403.68	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,563.00	\$ 13,563.00	\$ 9,403.68	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,563.00
18.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Dash Yellow, 4"	458	LFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 687.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 343.50	\$ 0.52	\$ 238.16	\$ 0.75	\$ 343.50	\$ 687.00	\$ 343.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 343.50
19.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 4"	3,517	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,637.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,637.75	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,828.84	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,637.75	\$ 2,637.75	\$ 1,828.84	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,637.75
20.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Dash White, 4"	4,564	LFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,373.28	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,423.00
21.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 6", Crosswalk	2,465	LFT	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,313.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4,313.75	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,930.00
22.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow, 8", Gore	171	LFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 624.15	\$ 2.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 427.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 427.50
23.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken White, 8"	127	LFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 463.55	\$ 3.65	\$ 463.55	\$ 3.65	\$ 463.55	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 463.55	\$ 3.65	\$ 463.55
24.0	Line, Thermoplastic, White, 24", Stop Bar	896	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 6.01	\$ 5,384.96	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,624.80	\$ 6.01	\$ 5,384.96	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 5,384.96	\$ 6.01	\$ 5,384.96
25.0	Line, Paint, Solid White, 4"	248	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 128.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 128.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 248.00
26.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Arrow	29	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 4,358.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 4,358.70	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 4,358.70
27.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, "ONLY"	19	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 4,759.50	\$ 157.00	\$ 2,983.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 4,759.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,983.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 4,759.50
28.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Fishhook	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.69	\$ 2,104.14	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 350.69	\$ 2,104.14	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 350.69	\$ 2,104.14
29.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, "Yield"	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 1,503.00
30.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Sharks Teeth	30	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 1,503.00
31.0	Traffic Signal Loop (undistributed)	96	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 275.55	\$ 26,452.80	\$ 290.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 275.55	\$ 26,452.80	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 26,452.80	\$ 275.55	\$ 26,452.80
32.0	Monument, Section Corner (undistributed)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,102.18	\$ 5,510.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,102.18	\$ 5,510.90	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,102.18	\$ 5,510.90
33.0	Wireless Vehicle Detection, Remove/Reset	35	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 210.42	\$ 7,364.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 210.42	\$ 7,364.70	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 210.42	\$ 7,364.70
					\$ 1,905,640.50		\$ 1,918,869.00		\$ 1,873,518.35		\$ 1,918,869.00		\$ 1,873,518.35		\$ 1,873,518.35

Certified by: *Andrew J. Rodewald* 4/26/19
 Andrew J. Rodewald, P.E.

